1-4003-EN
Electromagnetic pump PE
For the lubrication of floor or overhead conveyors
•	Robust construction, long service life and modular design
•	Oil projection via special spray nozzles to lubrication points
•	Oil supply for oiling-brushes
•	For oils with an effective viscosity up to 1 000 mm²/s
•	Pump with 2, 3, 4 or 6 lubricant outlets

5	Lubrication line
6	Projection nozzles
7	Oiling brush
8	Proximity switch
9	Roller
See important product usage information on the back cover.
See operating instruction 951-130-403.
Electromagnetic pump PE
31-4003-EN
Order information
Electromagnetic pump PE*)
Order No.**) Number of
outlets
Flow rate
per outlet
PE-2-20 2 20
PE-2-40 2 40
PE-2-60 2 60
PE-3-20 3 20
PE-3-20 3 40
PE-3-20 3 60
PE-4-20 4 20
PE-4-40 4 40
PE-4-60 4 60
PE-6-20 6 20
PE-6-40 6 40
PE-6-60 6 60
*) The electric connector is delivered with the pump PE
**) Please indicate the voltage key when ordering: +428 for 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz,
+429 for 115 V AC, 50/60 Hz, +924 for 24 V DC
Order example:
PE-6-60+924 – PE pump with 6 outlets, flow rate 60 mm3 per stroke and outlet,
power 24 V DC
Technical data
Delivery pressure   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     < 100 bars
Inlet pressure  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         0,01 < P < 0,5 bar
Flow rate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            20, 40 or 60 mm3/stroke
Service temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   –20 to +60 °C
Working frequency  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ≤ 2 strokes/s
Mechanical life  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        20 × 106 cycles max.
Lubricant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            mineral oil or
	  synthetic oil, no additives,
Effective viscosity  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      < 1 000 mm2/s
Seals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               fluorocarbon (FPM)
Lubricant inlet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        G 1/4 NF E 03-005
	  max. depth 8 mm
Lubricant outlet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       M 8×1 acc. to NFR 954-03
Bleeding opening  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      G 1/4, plug H12
Weight (PE-6)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        3 260 g
Electric
Direct current  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        24 V DC
or alternative current  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  115 V-50/60 Hz or
	  230 V-50/60 Hz
Intensity max.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        4,5 A/24 VDC
	  1 A/115 V
	  0,55 A/230 V
Duty cycle  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           0,1 ≤ T ≤  0,2 s
Duty ratio  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           40%
Electromagnet, power  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  105 W
according to 93/68/EWG CE / 73/23/EWG low voltage.
Type of enclosure (screw-in connector)  . . .     IP 65
Connector  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           according to DIN 43 650
Cycle switch
The electromagnetic pump PE may be equipped with an inductive
proximity switch in order to monitor the proper functioning of the
pump.
Order No.  . . . . . . . . . .            PE-2016
M8×1
M 12×1
13
(2